Startup Budget

JANE Dispensary anticipates that approximately $1,163,997.60 will be needed for
startup costs and to sustain retail operations for three months. JANE Dispensary has
more than sufficient funds to satisfy this budgetary requirement, as the business’
owners have pledged to contribute funds to support the business. Included in this
application is a commitment letter discussing this. Please note that while the
funding commitment letter is from two of the owners, funding the business will be a
shared responsibility amongmembers of JF Healdsburg LLC dba JANE Dispensary.

Below is a budget detailing the projected costs for construction, operations, and
related expenses. We anticipate that by Y3 the business will be self-sustaining and
profitable.

Projected Dispensary Buildout Costs

Item Cost

Tenant improvements $671,816.00

Soft costs (including architect and building
permits)

$45,000.00

Computers / desks / tablets / equipment $75,000.00

Inventory $150,000.00

Cash reserve $100,000.00

Legal and licensing $55,000.00

Contingency $67,181.60

Total $1,163,997.60

Proof of Capitalization

See PDF File #4 for bank statements and a funding commitment letter.

4-Year Pro Forma

8

YR 1 (Pre-Revenue) YR 2 YR 3 YR 4

GROSS REVENUE $2,500,000.00 $ 3,750,000.00 $ 4,875,000.00

SALES DISCOUNTS $ 375,000.00 $ 562,500.00 $ 731,250.00

NET REVENUE $ - $2,125,000.00 $ 3,187,500.00 $ 4,143,750.00

TAXES COLLECTED Sales Tax $ 191,250.00 $ 286,875.00 $ 372,937.50

Healdsburg Cannabis Tax $ 76,500.00 $ 114,750.00 $ 149,175.00

CA State Cannabis Tax $ 318,750.00 $ 478,125.00 $ 621,562.50

ALL EXPENSES

Buildout $ 1,163,997.60 $ - $ -

COGS $ - $1,250,000.00 $ 1,800,000.00 $ 2,242,500.00

Insurance $ 30,000.00 $ 60,000.00 $ 72,000.00 $ 86,400.00

Professional Services $ 24,000.00 $ 85,000.00 $ 102,000.00 $ 122,400.00

Application Fees $ 10,647.31 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00

Licensing Fees $ 2,500.00 $ 22,500.00 $ 30,500.00 $ 38,500.00

Computer License & Software $ - $ 13,500.00 $ 14,000.00 $ 15,000.00

Office Supplies $ 5,000.00 $ 14,500.00 $ 17,400.00 $ 20,880.00

Rent $ 72,000.00 $ 75,600.00 $ 79,380.00 $ 83,349.00

Wages $ 105,770.08 $ 370,195.28 $ 423,080.32 $ 528,850.40

Marketing $ 25,000.00 $ 60,000.00 $ 72,000.00 $ 86,400.00

Utilities $ 25,000.00 $ 50,000.00 $ 57,500.00 $ 66,125.00

Repairs and Maintenance $ - $ 7,200.00 $ 7,920.00 $ 8,712.00

Security $ - $ 120,000.00 $ 132,000.00 $ 145,200.00

Bank Charges $ 18,000.00 $ 18,000.00 $ 18,000.00 $ 18,000.00

Management Expense $ 60,000.00 $ 120,000.00 $ 132,000.00 $ 145,200.00

TOTAL EXPENSE $ 1,541,914.99 $2,267,495.28 $ 2,958,780.32 $ 3,608,516.40

EBITDA $ (1,541,914.99) $ (142,495.28) $ 228,719.68 $ 535,233.60

EBITDA/REVENUE % N/A -7% 7% 13%

9

Schedule for Beginning Operations

As indicated on the timeline on the following page, JANE Dispensary anticipates
being able to have a Soft Opening of the proposed Healdsburg store on April 15, 2024
with a Grand Opening on April 20, 2024.

Proposed tenant improvements include but are not limited to: installation of an
electric vehicle charging station, an electric bicycle charging rack, and a traditional
bicycle rack; planting drought-resistant landscaping; building interior walls to divide
the large existing warehouse space into discrete rooms for different dispensary
functions; installation of odor control technology (filtration and air pressure control);
installation of a comprehensive security system consisting of

adding a new handicapped parking space near
the new front entrance; and addition of tasteful signage with our name and logo.